
WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: /VL DATE: June 28, 2019

TOPIC/TITLE: Chaiige Order #1 for District Security Window Project BG 18-330

PRESENTER: Amy M. Smith

ORIGIN:

r
g TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
§ ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING
€ ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL
€ ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)
€ BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

[g STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
g BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
€ OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

[J NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
g PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

€ DATE:
g ACTION:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Board approval is required for all construction documents.
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

Approval of the attached Chaiige Orders for District Security Window Project is requested. The $4000 decrease to
the contract with Woodford Builders to remove the install of the steel barriers and an $80.28 increase to add a 1

inch insulated glass at Safe Harbor

IMPACT ON RESOURCES: See Attaclied - Total net Decrease of $3,919.72

TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION: N/A

4iSUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION? Recommended

'- M5,'yyi? 'O,r A(?

a Not Recommended



*ATA DocumentG70l-2017TM

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
District Wide Security Improvements

OWNER: (Name and address)
WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF

EDUCATION

330 PISGAH PIKE

VERSAILLES KENTUCKY

40383

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For: General Construction

- DBie: June 03, 2019

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
TATE HILL JACOBS ARCHITECTS

346 EAST MAIN STREET

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
40507

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Order Number: 001
Date: June-21, 2019

CONTRACTOR: (Name aitd address)
WOODFORD B[m.DERS

440 FAIRMAN ROAD

LEXINGTON, KY 40511

THE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also indude agreed rpon adjustments
attributable to executed Coiistntction Change Directives.)
Work of Proposal Request One including deletion of painted welded wire barriers at Southside & Safe Harbor and substitution
of ! " insulated glass in lieu of single pane glass at exteriqr doors at Safe Harbor.

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to tis Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be August s, 2019

$
$
$
$
$

113,636.76
0.00

113,636.76
4,000.00

109,636.76

I

NOTE: Th;r r ball:Ige rlrder daer l:lAt it-rli !dR ?? t4'l tb@ (' ?axf?? eNa r'F'kl?? M?? P TF e epfa ? (' eH'tl-a)rf

' - - ' ?' ? ?1 %d ?? 11 Lk ul ? L

T;ma +b-i+ baitip hpp'ii aiiit!iqv';a'rpd hl I resarMb ('hw kfiw imt-il the rwl m ti? hatve m 'i? ffl bv beth the
) ' - " %s%%&?ap%Jk-11IJ-IJ%ll.ll-talu

(l1lmrsr fiaA ravibarrrtar ;'p ?llb;rh r*rrs d rhw (l?'r ita P!rmd ta r?Fpdr k ('t?t?ffi rhM T)ir'prk

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TATE Hn T, TACIOBS ARCHITECTS WOODFORD BUILDERS

CONTRACTOR (Firni naine)ARCHITECT (Firtn name)

;,,q (p= Dct?'-(-q,
SIGNATURE

MARGARET JACOBS, PRINCIPAL

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

June21,2019
DATE

SIGNATURE

ASHLEY DAVIS, PRESIDENT

PRINTED NAME AND TITIE

6/21/'19

DATE

WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF

EDUCATION

OWNER (Firm naine)

?').,k!=,, A:lL
m

SCOTT HAWKINS,
SUPERINTENDENT

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE

AIA Document G701 ' - 2017. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Ins}itu(e of Architec(s. All r}ghts reserved. WARNING: This
:Al:A' Docf;rnfflnt is protected by u.s. Eopyright 'Law a'nd International Treaties. unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document, or
any portion of it, may result In-severe civrl and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AIA sofbsare at 1 3:05:46 ET on'06/21/2019 under Order No. 7022231914 which expires on 12/20/2019, and is not for resale.

(3B9ADA48)User Notes:

1



]Jo-
Woodford Buildersl7
440 Fairman Rd - Lexington, KY 40511 - (ssg) 252-0815 - (ssg) 231-9798 (F) L2?

June 20, 2019

Ms. Margaret Jacobs
Tate Hill Jacobs Architects
346 East Main Street

Lexington, KY 40507

Re: WCPS Security Improvements
Versailles, Kentucky

Dear Margie:

Per Proposal Request No. 1, eliminate wire barriers and paint finish at Safe Harbor and
Southside. Add 1" insulated glass at Safe Harbor.

Credit for Wire Barriers ($ 4,000.00)

Please issue a change order decreasing our contract in the amount of:
Four Thousand Dollars and No Cents... ... .($4,000.00).

Add for Insulated Glass $ 80.28

Please issue a change order increasing the DPO to School Guard Glass in the amount of:
Eighty Dollars and Twenty Eight Cents... ... ... ... .($ 80.28).

Note: This is small add due to the fact that after field measuring, some of the original
bid glass sizes were smaller than what was anticipated.

Feel free to call if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,
Woodford Builders, Inc.

/7 ? - .

Casi Mendenhall, Controller

Woodford Buuders, hic. " 440 Fairrnan Road ' Lexington, Kentucky 40511
" Phone (859) 252-0815 ' Fax (859) 231-9798

m

vtl
gr
L
[]

Q



FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
51550)
Form Status: Saved

Project: District Wide Security Improvements
BG Number: 18-330 Dishict: Woodford County (601 )
Status: Active Phase: Site Acqriisitioii (View Checklist)

Contract: Woodford Builders, Inc., 0001, general constmction
Type:GeneralCoiitractor Proposed

Change Order Number
Time Extension Required
Date Of Change Order
Change Order Amount To Date

1

No

6/21/2019

Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BGI.

Current Approved Amount

Net Approved COs

Remaining After Approved COs

$6,655.00

$0.00

$6,655.00

Net All COs $-3,919.72

$10,574.72Remaining After All COs

This Requested Change Order Amount +/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/-
Remaining Construction Contingency Balance
Contract Change Requested By
Contract Change Reason Code
Change Order Description And Justification
Barriers at Southside ES and Safe Harbor have already been installed and are no longer
required

Cost Benefit To Owner

cost savings

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support No
the cost associated with this change order.

($4,000.00)

$1 0,574.72
Local Board of Education

Reduction of Scope



Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, rrfaterial, profit and overhead.

Detail Item

Labor

Materials

Profit and Overhead

Bond Insurance

Amount

$2,000.00
$1,500.00

$500.00i

Percent of Total

50.00 %

37.50 %

12.50 %

0.00 %

Cost Breakdown Total:

Cost for this Change Order supported by an No

alternate bid or competitive price quote
Explain Why

$4,000.00



Printer Friendly Screen Page 3 of 3

lChange Order Supp?imental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 51550)

Architect Date

Construction Manager Date

'7-R-)q
Fi*nce Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Chan... 7/8/2019



@ A T A' ,,ii?rxxrs? DocumentG70l -2017TM

Change Order

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Order Number: 001 -School Guard
Glass

Date: June 21, 2019

CONTRACTOR: (Name arid address)
SCHOOL GUARD GLASS

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For: General Construction

Date: June 03, 2019

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
TATE HILL JACOBS ARCFnTECTS

346 EAST MAIN STREET

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
40507

PROJECT: (Name and address)
District Wide Security Improvements

OWNER: (Naine and address)
WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF

EDUCATION

330 PISGAH PIKE

VERSAILLES KENTUCKY

40383

THE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inseit a detailed description ofthe change and, f applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attribmable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Variation between actual field conditions and bid documents

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wi}l be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (O) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be August s, 2019

14 FEDERICO DRIVE

PITTSFIELD,MA 01201

$
$
$
$
$

19,463.24
0.00

19,463.24
80.28

19,543.52

l

NOTE: Tbir rb-itiff ffi tl? ? i-wl? k to the ('emMf '? er rN'wM Mm Pr-ire er tm remkMt? ' - ' - )

T;vxsn tw b-n Ie ffi?H ffi-r! hv rwMt;w ('hM ktiw d the rerf 'm m hawe m m M bv betb 'b
}a" -" - ' -

(lll1npr -md rantrQrfar in IT!irb t-W Q ('h? (l?r it- PMr#d to r?Wtlr k reerk'? rbW %rk
- - , - -- - ? ' nAlMWl41W.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TATE HILL JACOBS ARCHITECTS

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

J,,i g,,;h
SCHOOL GUARD GLASS

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF

EDUCATION

OWNER (Firin iiaine)

SIGNATURE

MARGARET JACOBS, PRINaPAL

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

June 21, 2019
DATE

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE

SIGNATURE

SCOTT HAWKmS,
SUPERINTENDENT

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE

AIA Document G701 ' - 2017. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American lnsti}ute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA' Dociiment is protected by u.s. 'Copyrigh; Law?and Inter;gational.Tre.aties. Unauthorize!reproduction or.distributi.on of this A!A", Document, or 1
any port;on'of !t,-maay result ir:severe civrl a';d criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
docu'rnent-was' projuced by AIA sofbnare at 13:19:17 ET ona06/21/2019 under Order No. 7022231914 which expires on 12/20/2019, and is no} for resale.

(3B9ADA4B)user Notes:



June 20, 2019

Ms. Margaret Jacobs
Tate Hill Jacobs Architects
346 East Main Street

Lexington, KY 40507

Re: WCPS Security Improvements
Versailles, Kentucky

Dear Margie:

Per Proposal Request No. 1, eliminate wire barriers and paint finish at Safe Harbor and
Southside. Add 1" insulated glass at Safe Harbor.

Credit for Wire Barriers ($ 4,000.00)

Please issue a change order decreasing our contract in the amount of:
Four Thousand Dollars and No Cents... ... .($41000.00).

Add for Insulated Glass $ 80.28

Please issue a change order increasing the DPO to School Guard Glass in the amount of:
Eighty Dollars and Twenty Eight Cents... ... ... ... .($ 80.28).

Note: This is small add due to the fact that after field measuring, some of the original
bid glass sizes were smaller than what was anticipated.

Feel free to call if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,
Woodford Builders, Inc.

Casi Mendenhall, Controller

Woodford Buuders, Inc. " 440 Fairman Road " Lexington, Kentucky 40511
" Phone (859) 252-0815 " Fax (859) 231-9798

M m

tvlt:
J

Mm
t ][I]
Q m



FACPAC PO Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
51551)
Form Status: Saved

Project: District Wide Security Improvements
BG Number: 18-330 Dishict: Woodford County (601 )
Stahis: Active Phase: Site Acqtiisitioii (View Checklist)

Contract: Woodford Builders, Inc., 0001, general construction
Type:GeneralCoiitractor Proposed

Purchase Order Number: 1
Vendor Naine: School Guard Glass

Change Order Number .
Time Extension Required
Date Of Change Order
Change Order Amount To Date

1

No

6/21/2019

Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BGI.

Current Approved Amount

Net Approved COs

Remaining After Approved COs

$6,655.00

$0.00

$6,655.00

Net All COs $-3,919.72

Remaining After All COs $10,574.72

$80.28This Requested Change Order Amount +/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/-
RemainingConstructionContingencyBalance $?0,574.72
Contract Change Requested By
Contract Change Reason Code
Change Order Description And Justification
Reconciliation with actual field conditions with bid documents.

Cost Benefit T'o Owner

unknown

General Contractor

Improved Plans/Specs



Contract unit prices have been utilized to support No
the cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item

Labor

Materials

Profit and Overhead

Bond Insurance

Amount

$80.28

Percent of Total

0.00 %

100.00 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

Cost Breakdown Total:

Cost for this Change Order supported by an No

alternate bid or competitive price quote
Explain Why

$80.28



Change Order Supplimental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 51551)

Architect Date

Construction Manager

Q
.ce Officer

Date

q/%/l*
Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date


